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East Bay Community Energy Rate Sheets 
Rates effective as of March 1, 2019 
 

Bright Choice 

Rate Billing Determinant Name EBCE Rate System Fees Total Rate PG&E 2019 Rate Unit 

A1 Summer 0.10139 0.02530 0.12669 0.12862 kWh 

A1 Winter 0.06186 0.02530 0.08716 0.08849 kWh 

A10P Max Demand Summer 4.70830 0.00000 4.70830 4.78000 kW 

A10P Summer 0.08060 0.02569 0.10629 0.10791 kWh 

A10P Winter 0.05721 0.02569 0.08290 0.08416 kWh 

A10PX Max Demand Summer 4.70830 0.00000 4.70830 4.78000 kW 

A10PX Peak Summer 0.13157 0.02569 0.15726 0.15965 kWh 

A10PX Part-Peak Summer 0.08176 0.02569 0.10745 0.10909 kWh 

A10PX Part-Peak Winter 0.06827 0.02569 0.09396 0.09539 kWh 

A10PX Off-Peak Summer 0.05554 0.02569 0.08123 0.08247 kWh 

A10PX Off-Peak Winter 0.05263 0.02569 0.07832 0.07951 kWh 

A10S Max Demand Summer 5.39780 0.00000 5.39780 5.48000 kW 

A10S Summer 0.09010 0.02569 0.11579 0.11755 kWh 

A10S Winter 0.06320 0.02569 0.08889 0.09024 kWh 

A10SX Max Demand Summer 5.39780 0.00000 5.39780 5.48000 kW 

A10SX Peak Summer 0.14301 0.02569 0.16870 0.17127 kWh 

A10SX Part-Peak Summer 0.08871 0.02569 0.11440 0.11614 kWh 

A10SX Part-Peak Winter 0.07301 0.02569 0.09870 0.10020 kWh 

A10SX Off-Peak Summer 0.06107 0.02569 0.08676 0.08808 kWh 

A10SX Off-Peak Winter 0.05620 0.02569 0.08189 0.08314 kWh 

A10T Max Demand Summer 3.72330 0.00000 3.72330 3.78000 kW 

A10T Summer 0.07147 0.02569 0.09716 0.09864 kWh 
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A10T Winter 0.05101 0.02569 0.07670 0.07787 kWh 

A10TX Max Demand Summer 3.72330 0.00000 3.72330 3.78000 kW 

A10TX Peak Summer 0.11805 0.02569 0.14374 0.14593 kWh 

A10TX Part-Peak Summer 0.07187 0.02569 0.09756 0.09905 kWh 

A10TX Part-Peak Winter 0.06026 0.02569 0.08595 0.08726 kWh 

A10TX Off-Peak Summer 0.04695 0.02569 0.07264 0.07375 kWh 

A10TX Off-Peak Winter 0.04591 0.02569 0.07160 0.07269 kWh 

A15 Summer 0.10139 0.02530 0.12669 0.12862 kWh 

A15 Winter 0.06186 0.02530 0.08716 0.08849 kWh 

A1X Peak Summer 0.11517 0.02530 0.14047 0.14261 kWh 

A1X Part-Peak Summer 0.09188 0.02530 0.11718 0.11896 kWh 

A1X Part-Peak Winter 0.09169 0.02530 0.11699 0.11877 kWh 

A1X Off-Peak Winter 0.07108 0.02530 0.09638 0.09785 kWh 

A1X Off-Peak Summer 0.06493 0.02530 0.09023 0.09160 kWh 

A6 Peak Summer 0.34892 0.02530 0.37422 0.37992 kWh 

A6 Part-Peak Summer 0.11293 0.02530 0.13823 0.14034 kWh 

A6 Part-Peak Winter 0.08060 0.02530 0.10590 0.10751 kWh 

A6 Off-Peak Winter 0.06336 0.02530 0.08866 0.09001 kWh 

A6 Off-Peak Summer 0.05551 0.02530 0.08081 0.08204 kWh 

AG1A Connected Load Summer 1.45780 0.00000 1.45780 1.48000 kW 

AG1A Summer 0.08146 0.02517 0.10663 0.10825 kWh 

AG1A Winter 0.06035 0.02517 0.08552 0.08682 kWh 

AG1B Max Demand Summer 2.20640 0.00000 2.20640 2.24000 kW 

AG1B Summer 0.08497 0.02517 0.11014 0.11182 kWh 

AG1B Winter 0.06069 0.02517 0.08586 0.08717 kWh 

AG4A Connected Load Summer 1.47750 0.00000 1.47750 1.50000 kW 
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AG4A Peak Summer 0.14894 0.02517 0.17411 0.17676 kWh 

AG4A Part-Peak Winter 0.05449 0.02517 0.07966 0.08087 kWh 

AG4A Off-Peak Summer 0.05000 0.02517 0.07517 0.07631 kWh 

AG4A Off-Peak Winter 0.04270 0.02517 0.06787 0.06890 kWh 

AG4B Max Peak Demand Summer 2.76785 0.00000 2.76785 2.81000 kW 

AG4B Max Demand Summer 2.61025 0.00000 2.61025 2.65000 kW 

AG4B Peak Summer 0.10760 0.02517 0.13277 0.13479 kWh 

AG4B Off-Peak Summer 0.05189 0.02517 0.07706 0.07823 kWh 

AG4B Part-Peak Winter 0.04998 0.02517 0.07515 0.07629 kWh 

AG4B Off-Peak Winter 0.03877 0.02517 0.06394 0.06491 kWh 

AG4C Max Peak Demand Summer 6.44190 0.00000 6.44190 6.54000 kW 

AG4C Max Part-Peak Demand Summer 1.10320 0.00000 1.10320 1.12000 kW 

AG4C Peak Summer 0.12840 0.02517 0.15357 0.15591 kWh 

AG4C Part-Peak Summer 0.06177 0.02517 0.08694 0.08826 kWh 

AG4C Part-Peak Winter 0.04443 0.02517 0.06960 0.07066 kWh 

AG4C Off-Peak Summer 0.03755 0.02517 0.06272 0.06368 kWh 

AG4C Off-Peak Winter 0.03403 0.02517 0.05920 0.06010 kWh 

AG5A Connected Load Summer 4.01880 0.00000 4.01880 4.08000 kW 

AG5A Peak Summer 0.13638 0.02517 0.16155 0.16401 kWh 

AG5A Part-Peak Winter 0.05848 0.02517 0.08365 0.08492 kWh 

AG5A Off-Peak Summer 0.05470 0.02517 0.07987 0.08109 kWh 

AG5A Off-Peak Winter 0.04617 0.02517 0.07134 0.07243 kWh 

AG5B Max Peak Demand Summer 6.12670 0.00000 6.12670 6.22000 kW 

AG5B Max Demand Summer 4.89545 0.00000 4.89545 4.97000 kW 

AG5B Peak Summer 0.13458 0.02517 0.15975 0.16218 kWh 

AG5B Part-Peak Winter 0.05064 0.02517 0.07581 0.07696 kWh 
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AG5B Off-Peak Summer 0.02853 0.02517 0.05370 0.05452 kWh 

AG5B Off-Peak Winter 0.01940 0.02517 0.04457 0.04525 kWh 

AG5C Max Peak Demand Summer 11.35705 0.00000 11.35705 11.53000 kW 

AG5C Max Part-Peak Demand Summer 2.13745 0.00000 2.13745 2.17000 kW 

AG5C Peak Summer 0.10720 0.02517 0.13237 0.13439 kWh 

AG5C Part-Peak Summer 0.05126 0.02517 0.07643 0.07759 kWh 

AG5C Part-Peak Winter 0.03668 0.02517 0.06185 0.06279 kWh 

AG5C Off-Peak Summer 0.03044 0.02517 0.05561 0.05646 kWh 

AG5C Off-Peak Winter 0.02721 0.02517 0.05238 0.05318 kWh 

AGRA Connected Load Summer 1.43810 0.00000 1.43810 1.46000 kW 

AGRA Peak Summer 0.26890 0.02517 0.29407 0.29855 kWh 

AGRA Part-Peak Winter 0.05673 0.02517 0.08190 0.08315 kWh 

AGRA Off-Peak Summer 0.04889 0.02517 0.07406 0.07519 kWh 

AGRA Off-Peak Winter 0.04455 0.02517 0.06972 0.07078 kWh 

AGRB Max Peak Demand Summer 2.41325 0.00000 2.41325 2.45000 kW 

AGRB Max Demand Summer 2.14730 0.00000 2.14730 2.18000 kW 

AGRB Peak Summer 0.24128 0.02517 0.26645 0.27051 kWh 

AGRB Off-Peak Summer 0.04859 0.02517 0.07376 0.07488 kWh 

AGRB Part-Peak Winter 0.04250 0.02517 0.06767 0.06870 kWh 

AGRB Off-Peak Winter 0.03246 0.02517 0.05763 0.05851 kWh 

AGVA Connected Load Summer 1.50705 0.00000 1.50705 1.53000 kW 

AGVA Peak Summer 0.23212 0.02517 0.25729 0.26121 kWh 

AGVA Part-Peak Winter 0.05506 0.02517 0.08023 0.08145 kWh 

AGVA Off-Peak Summer 0.04590 0.02517 0.07107 0.07215 kWh 

AGVA Off-Peak Winter 0.04312 0.02517 0.06829 0.06933 kWh 

AGVB Max Peak Demand Summer 2.55115 0.00000 2.55115 2.59000 kW 
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AGVB Max Demand Summer 1.98970 0.00000 1.98970 2.02000 kW 

AGVB Peak Summer 0.21568 0.02517 0.24085 0.24452 kWh 

AGVB Off-Peak Summer 0.04733 0.02517 0.07250 0.07360 kWh 

AGVB Part-Peak Winter 0.04345 0.02517 0.06862 0.06966 kWh 

AGVB Off-Peak Winter 0.03326 0.02517 0.05843 0.05932 kWh 

E1 Flat 0.07622 0.03404 0.11026 0.11194 kWh 

E19P Max Peak Demand Summer 12.45040 0.00000 12.45040 12.64000 kW 

E19P Max Part-Peak Demand Summer 3.03380 0.00000 3.03380 3.08000 kW 

E19P Peak Summer 0.10667 0.02167 0.12834 0.13029 kWh 

E19P Part-Peak Summer 0.06435 0.02167 0.08602 0.08733 kWh 

E19P Part-Peak Winter 0.05863 0.02167 0.08030 0.08152 kWh 

E19P Off-Peak Winter 0.04386 0.02167 0.06553 0.06653 kWh 

E19P Off-Peak Summer 0.03713 0.02167 0.05880 0.05970 kWh 

E19PR Peak Summer 0.25809 0.02167 0.27976 0.28402 kWh 

E19PR Part-Peak Summer 0.09903 0.02167 0.12070 0.12254 kWh 

E19PR Part-Peak Winter 0.05863 0.02167 0.08030 0.08152 kWh 

E19PR Off-Peak Winter 0.04386 0.02167 0.06553 0.06653 kWh 

E19PR Off-Peak Summer 0.03713 0.02167 0.05880 0.05970 kWh 

E19S Max Peak Demand Summer 13.98700 0.00000 13.98700 14.20000 kW 

E19S Max Part-Peak Demand Summer 3.45735 0.00000 3.45735 3.51000 kW 

E19S Peak Summer 0.11726 0.02167 0.13893 0.14105 kWh 

E19S Part-Peak Summer 0.07243 0.02167 0.09410 0.09553 kWh 

E19S Part-Peak Winter 0.06629 0.02167 0.08796 0.08930 kWh 

E19S Off-Peak Winter 0.05011 0.02167 0.07178 0.07287 kWh 

E19S Off-Peak Summer 0.04274 0.02167 0.06441 0.06539 kWh 

E19SR Peak Summer 0.27201 0.02167 0.29368 0.29815 kWh 

https://www.pge.com/tariffs/assets/pdf/tariffbook/ELEC_SCHEDS_AG-V.pdf
https://www.pge.com/tariffs/assets/pdf/tariffbook/ELEC_SCHEDS_AG-V.pdf
https://www.pge.com/tariffs/assets/pdf/tariffbook/ELEC_SCHEDS_AG-V.pdf
https://www.pge.com/tariffs/assets/pdf/tariffbook/ELEC_SCHEDS_E-19.pdf
https://www.pge.com/tariffs/assets/pdf/tariffbook/ELEC_SCHEDS_E-19.pdf
https://www.pge.com/tariffs/assets/pdf/tariffbook/ELEC_SCHEDS_E-19.pdf
https://www.pge.com/tariffs/assets/pdf/tariffbook/ELEC_SCHEDS_E-19.pdf
https://www.pge.com/tariffs/assets/pdf/tariffbook/ELEC_SCHEDS_E-19.pdf
https://www.pge.com/tariffs/assets/pdf/tariffbook/ELEC_SCHEDS_E-19.pdf
https://www.pge.com/tariffs/assets/pdf/tariffbook/ELEC_SCHEDS_E-19.pdf
https://www.pge.com/tariffs/assets/pdf/tariffbook/ELEC_SCHEDS_E-19.pdf
https://www.pge.com/tariffs/assets/pdf/tariffbook/ELEC_SCHEDS_E-19.pdf
https://www.pge.com/tariffs/assets/pdf/tariffbook/ELEC_SCHEDS_E-19.pdf
https://www.pge.com/tariffs/assets/pdf/tariffbook/ELEC_SCHEDS_E-19.pdf
https://www.pge.com/tariffs/assets/pdf/tariffbook/ELEC_SCHEDS_E-19.pdf
https://www.pge.com/tariffs/assets/pdf/tariffbook/ELEC_SCHEDS_E-19.pdf
https://www.pge.com/tariffs/assets/pdf/tariffbook/ELEC_SCHEDS_E-19.pdf
https://www.pge.com/tariffs/assets/pdf/tariffbook/ELEC_SCHEDS_E-19.pdf
https://www.pge.com/tariffs/assets/pdf/tariffbook/ELEC_SCHEDS_E-19.pdf
https://www.pge.com/tariffs/assets/pdf/tariffbook/ELEC_SCHEDS_E-19.pdf
https://www.pge.com/tariffs/assets/pdf/tariffbook/ELEC_SCHEDS_E-19.pdf
https://www.pge.com/tariffs/assets/pdf/tariffbook/ELEC_SCHEDS_E-19.pdf
https://www.pge.com/tariffs/assets/pdf/tariffbook/ELEC_SCHEDS_E-19.pdf
https://www.pge.com/tariffs/assets/pdf/tariffbook/ELEC_SCHEDS_E-19.pdf
https://www.pge.com/tariffs/assets/pdf/tariffbook/ELEC_SCHEDS_E-19.pdf


  
  
   

Approved 3/21/18  6 of 20 
Updated 4/18/18, 6/20/18, 3/11/19 

Rate Billing Determinant Name EBCE Rate System Fees Total Rate PG&E 2019 Rate Unit 

E19SR Part-Peak Summer 0.10844 0.02167 0.13011 0.13209 kWh 

E19SR Part-Peak Winter 0.06629 0.02167 0.08796 0.08930 kWh 

E19SR Off-Peak Winter 0.05011 0.02167 0.07178 0.07287 kWh 

E19SR Off-Peak Summer 0.04274 0.02167 0.06441 0.06539 kWh 

E19T Max Peak Demand Summer 13.68165 0.00000 13.68165 13.89000 kW 

E19T Max Part-Peak Demand Summer 3.42780 0.00000 3.42780 3.48000 kW 

E19T Peak Summer 0.06685 0.02167 0.08852 0.08987 kWh 

E19T Part-Peak Winter 0.05515 0.02167 0.07682 0.07799 kWh 

E19T Part-Peak Summer 0.05296 0.02167 0.07463 0.07577 kWh 

E19T Off-Peak Winter 0.04104 0.02167 0.06271 0.06366 kWh 

E19T Off-Peak Summer 0.03458 0.02167 0.05625 0.05711 kWh 

E19TR Peak Summer 0.24778 0.02167 0.26945 0.27355 kWh 

E19TR Part-Peak Summer 0.09564 0.02167 0.11731 0.11910 kWh 

E19TR Part-Peak Winter 0.05515 0.02167 0.07682 0.07799 kWh 

E19TR Off-Peak Winter 0.04104 0.02167 0.06271 0.06366 kWh 

E19TR Off-Peak Summer 0.03458 0.02167 0.05625 0.05711 kWh 

E20P Max Peak Demand Summer 14.86365 0.00000 14.86365 15.09000 kW 

E20P Max Part-Peak Demand Summer 3.51645 0.00000 3.51645 3.57000 kW 

E20P Peak Summer 0.11251 0.01946 0.13197 0.13398 kWh 

E20P Part-Peak Summer 0.06758 0.01946 0.08704 0.08837 kWh 

E20P Part-Peak Winter 0.06166 0.01946 0.08112 0.08236 kWh 

E20P Off-Peak Winter 0.04674 0.01946 0.06620 0.06721 kWh 

E20P Off-Peak Summer 0.03996 0.01946 0.05942 0.06032 kWh 

E20PR Peak Summer 0.26550 0.01946 0.28496 0.28930 kWh 

E20PR Part-Peak Summer 0.10123 0.01946 0.12069 0.12253 kWh 

E20PR Part-Peak Winter 0.06166 0.01946 0.08112 0.08236 kWh 
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E20PR Off-Peak Winter 0.04674 0.01946 0.06620 0.06721 kWh 

E20PR Off-Peak Summer 0.03996 0.01946 0.05942 0.06032 kWh 

E20S Max Peak Demand Summer 13.56345 0.00000 13.56345 13.77000 kW 

E20S Max Part-Peak Demand Summer 3.34900 0.00000 3.34900 3.40000 kW 

E20S Peak Summer 0.10844 0.02085 0.12929 0.13126 kWh 

E20S Part-Peak Summer 0.06762 0.02085 0.08847 0.08982 kWh 

E20S Part-Peak Winter 0.06168 0.02085 0.08253 0.08379 kWh 

E20S Off-Peak Winter 0.04650 0.02085 0.06735 0.06838 kWh 

E20S Off-Peak Summer 0.03959 0.02085 0.06044 0.06136 kWh 

E20SR Peak Summer 0.24731 0.02085 0.26816 0.27224 kWh 

E20SR Part-Peak Summer 0.10119 0.02085 0.12204 0.12390 kWh 

E20SR Part-Peak Winter 0.06168 0.02085 0.08253 0.08379 kWh 

E20SR Off-Peak Winter 0.04650 0.02085 0.06735 0.06838 kWh 

E20SR Off-Peak Summer 0.03959 0.02085 0.06044 0.06136 kWh 

E20T Max Peak Demand Summer 17.71030 0.00000 17.71030 17.98000 kW 

E20T Max Part-Peak Demand Summer 4.21580 0.00000 4.21580 4.28000 kW 

E20T Peak Summer 0.06903 0.01788 0.08691 0.08823 kWh 

E20T Part-Peak Winter 0.05754 0.01788 0.07542 0.07657 kWh 

E20T Part-Peak Summer 0.05539 0.01788 0.07327 0.07439 kWh 

E20T Off-Peak Winter 0.04368 0.01788 0.06156 0.06250 kWh 

E20T Off-Peak Summer 0.03735 0.01788 0.05523 0.05607 kWh 

E20TR Peak Summer 0.26024 0.01788 0.27812 0.28236 kWh 

E20TR Part-Peak Summer 0.09589 0.01788 0.11377 0.11550 kWh 

E20TR Part-Peak Winter 0.05754 0.01788 0.07542 0.07657 kWh 

E20TR Off-Peak Winter 0.04368 0.01788 0.06156 0.06250 kWh 

E20TR Off-Peak Summer 0.03735 0.01788 0.05523 0.05607 kWh 
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E37 Max Peak Demand Summer 6.12670 0.00000 6.12670 6.22000 kW 

E37 Max Demand Summer 4.89545 0.00000 4.89545 4.97000 kW 

E37 Peak Summer 0.13458 0.02517 0.15975 0.16218 kWh 

E37 Part-Peak Winter 0.05064 0.02517 0.07581 0.07696 kWh 

E37 Off-Peak Summer 0.02853 0.02517 0.05370 0.05452 kWh 

E37 Off-Peak Winter 0.01940 0.02517 0.04457 0.04525 kWh 

E6 Peak Summer 0.20913 0.03404 0.24317 0.24687 kWh 

E6 Part-Peak Summer 0.09370 0.03404 0.12774 0.12969 kWh 

E6 Part-Peak Winter 0.07274 0.03404 0.10678 0.10841 kWh 

E6 Off-Peak Winter 0.05979 0.03404 0.09383 0.09526 kWh 

E6 Off-Peak Summer 0.04658 0.03404 0.08062 0.08185 kWh 

ETOUA Peak Summer 0.15769 0.03404 0.19173 0.19465 kWh 

ETOUA Off-Peak Summer 0.08324 0.03404 0.11728 0.11907 kWh 

ETOUA Peak Winter 0.07165 0.03404 0.10569 0.10730 kWh 

ETOUA Off-Peak Winter 0.05757 0.03404 0.09161 0.09301 kWh 

ETOUB Peak Summer 0.17923 0.03404 0.21327 0.21652 kWh 

ETOUB Off-Peak Summer 0.07772 0.03404 0.11176 0.11346 kWh 

ETOUB Peak Winter 0.07399 0.03404 0.10803 0.10968 kWh 

ETOUB Off-Peak Winter 0.05548 0.03404 0.08952 0.09088 kWh 

ETOUC3 Peak Summer 0.13399 0.03404 0.16803 0.17059 kWh 

ETOUC3 Peak Winter 0.07838 0.03404 0.11242 0.11413 kWh 

ETOUC3 Off-Peak Summer 0.07150 0.03404 0.10554 0.10715 kWh 

ETOUC3 Off-Peak Winter 0.06131 0.03404 0.09535 0.09680 kWh 

ETOUP1 Peak Summer 0.16327 0.03404 0.19731 0.20031 kWh 

ETOUP1 Off-Peak Summer 0.06175 0.03404 0.09579 0.09725 kWh 

ETOUP1 Peak Winter 0.05804 0.03404 0.09208 0.09348 kWh 
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ETOUP1 Off-Peak Winter 0.03952 0.03404 0.07356 0.07468 kWh 

ETOUP2 Peak Summer 0.17962 0.03404 0.21366 0.21691 kWh 

ETOUP2 Part-Peak Summer 0.11964 0.03404 0.15368 0.15602 kWh 

ETOUP2 Peak Winter 0.05713 0.03404 0.09117 0.09256 kWh 

ETOUP2 Off-Peak Summer 0.04830 0.03404 0.08234 0.08359 kWh 

ETOUP2 Off-Peak Winter 0.03740 0.03404 0.07144 0.07253 kWh 

ETOUP3 Peak Summer 0.16355 0.03404 0.19759 0.20060 kWh 

ETOUP3 Peak Winter 0.06250 0.03404 0.09654 0.09801 kWh 

ETOUP3 Off-Peak Summer 0.06204 0.03404 0.09608 0.09754 kWh 

ETOUP3 Peak Spring  0.05021 0.03404 0.08425 0.08553 kWh 

ETOUP3 Off-Peak Winter 0.04383 0.03404 0.07787 0.07906 kWh 

ETOUP3 Off-Peak Spring 0.03806 0.03404 0.07210 0.07320 kWh 

ETOUP3 Super-Off-Peak Spring 0.01202 0.03404 0.04606 0.04676 kWh 

EVA Peak Summer 0.21834 0.03404 0.25238 0.25622 kWh 

EVA Part-Peak Summer 0.08759 0.03404 0.12163 0.12348 kWh 

EVA Peak Winter 0.06027 0.03404 0.09431 0.09575 kWh 

EVA Off-Peak Winter 0.02927 0.03404 0.06331 0.06427 kWh 

EVA Off-Peak Summer 0.02708 0.03404 0.06112 0.06205 kWh 

EVA Part-Peak Winter 0.02488 0.03404 0.05892 0.05982 kWh 

EVB Peak Summer 0.21834 0.03404 0.25238 0.25622 kWh 

EVB Part-Peak Summer 0.08759 0.03404 0.12163 0.12348 kWh 

EVB Peak Winter 0.06027 0.03404 0.09431 0.09575 kWh 

EVB Off-Peak Winter 0.02927 0.03404 0.06331 0.06427 kWh 

EVB Off-Peak Summer 0.02708 0.03404 0.06112 0.06205 kWh 

EVB Part-Peak Winter 0.02488 0.03404 0.05892 0.05982 kWh 

LS Flat 0.08218 0.00652 0.08870 0.09005 kWh 
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STOUP Reservation Charge 0.43079 0.01246 0.44325 0.45000 kWh 

STOUP Peak Summer 0.10082 0.01246 0.11328 0.11500 kWh 

STOUP Part-Peak Winter 0.08571 0.01246 0.09817 0.09966 kWh 

STOUP Part-Peak Summer 0.08285 0.01246 0.09531 0.09676 kWh 

STOUP Off-Peak Winter 0.06749 0.01246 0.07995 0.08117 kWh 

STOUP Off-Peak Summer 0.05933 0.01246 0.07179 0.07288 kWh 

STOUS Reservation Charge 0.43079 0.01246 0.44325 0.45000 kWh 

STOUS Peak Summer 0.10082 0.01246 0.11328 0.11500 kWh 

STOUS Part-Peak Winter 0.08571 0.01246 0.09817 0.09966 kWh 

STOUS Part-Peak Summer 0.08285 0.01246 0.09531 0.09676 kWh 

STOUS Off-Peak Winter 0.06749 0.01246 0.07995 0.08117 kWh 

STOUS Off-Peak Summer 0.05933 0.01246 0.07179 0.07288 kWh 

STOUT Reservation Charge 0.35199 0.01246 0.36445 0.37000 kWh 

STOUT Peak Summer 0.08195 0.01246 0.09441 0.09585 kWh 

STOUT Part-Peak Winter 0.06947 0.01246 0.08193 0.08318 kWh 

STOUT Part-Peak Summer 0.06715 0.01246 0.07961 0.08082 kWh 

STOUT Off-Peak Winter 0.05441 0.01246 0.06687 0.06789 kWh 

STOUT Off-Peak Summer 0.04754 0.01246 0.06000 0.06091 kWh 

TC1 Flat 0.07304 0.02530 0.09834 0.09984 kWh 
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A1 Summer 0.10332 0.02530 0.12862 0.12862 kWh 

A1 Winter 0.06319 0.02530 0.08849 0.08849 kWh 

A10P  Max Demand Summer 4.78000 0.00000 4.78000 4.78000 kW 

A10P  Summer 0.08222 0.02569 0.10791 0.10791 kWh 

A10P  Winter 0.05847 0.02569 0.08416 0.08416 kWh 

A10PX  Max Demand Summer 4.78000 0.00000 4.78000 4.78000 kW 

A10PX  Peak Summer 0.13396 0.02569 0.15965 0.15965 kWh 

A10PX  Part-Peak Summer 0.08340 0.02569 0.10909 0.10909 kWh 

A10PX  Part-Peak Winter 0.06970 0.02569 0.09539 0.09539 kWh 

A10PX  Off-Peak Summer 0.05678 0.02569 0.08247 0.08247 kWh 

A10PX  Off-Peak Winter 0.05382 0.02569 0.07951 0.07951 kWh 

A10S  Max Demand Summer 5.48000 0.00000 5.48000 5.48000 kW 

A10S  Summer 0.09186 0.02569 0.11755 0.11755 kWh 

A10S  Winter 0.06455 0.02569 0.09024 0.09024 kWh 

A10SX  Max Demand Summer 5.48000 0.00000 5.48000 5.48000 kW 

A10SX  Peak Summer 0.14558 0.02569 0.17127 0.17127 kWh 

A10SX  Part-Peak Summer 0.09045 0.02569 0.11614 0.11614 kWh 

A10SX  Part-Peak Winter 0.07451 0.02569 0.10020 0.10020 kWh 

A10SX  Off-Peak Summer 0.06239 0.02569 0.08808 0.08808 kWh 

A10SX  Off-Peak Winter 0.05745 0.02569 0.08314 0.08314 kWh 

A10T  Max Demand Summer 3.78000 0.00000 3.78000 3.78000 kW 

A10T  Summer 0.07295 0.02569 0.09864 0.09864 kWh 

A10T  Winter 0.05218 0.02569 0.07787 0.07787 kWh 

A10TX  Max Demand Summer 3.78000 0.00000 3.78000 3.78000 kW 

A10TX  Peak Summer 0.12024 0.02569 0.14593 0.14593 kWh 

A10TX  Part-Peak Summer 0.07336 0.02569 0.09905 0.09905 kWh 

A10TX  Part-Peak Winter 0.06157 0.02569 0.08726 0.08726 kWh 

A10TX  Off-Peak Summer 0.04806 0.02569 0.07375 0.07375 kWh 

A10TX  Off-Peak Winter 0.04700 0.02569 0.07269 0.07269 kWh 

A15  Summer 0.10332 0.02530 0.12862 0.12862 kWh 

A15  Winter 0.06319 0.02530 0.08849 0.08849 kWh 

A1X  Peak Summer 0.11731 0.02530 0.14261 0.14261 kWh 

A1X  Part-Peak Summer 0.09366 0.02530 0.11896 0.11896 kWh 

A1X  Part-Peak Winter 0.09347 0.02530 0.11877 0.11877 kWh 

A1X  Off-Peak Winter 0.07255 0.02530 0.09785 0.09785 kWh 

A1X  Off-Peak Summer 0.06630 0.02530 0.09160 0.09160 kWh 
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Rate Billing Determinant Name EBCE Rate System Fees Total Rate PG&E 2019 Rate Unit 

A6 Peak Summer 0.35462 0.02530 0.37992 0.37992 kWh 

A6 Part-Peak Summer 0.11504 0.02530 0.14034 0.14034 kWh 

A6 Part-Peak Winter 0.08221 0.02530 0.10751 0.10751 kWh 

A6 Off-Peak Winter 0.06471 0.02530 0.09001 0.09001 kWh 

A6 Off-Peak Summer 0.05674 0.02530 0.08204 0.08204 kWh 

AG1A  Connected Load Summer 1.48000 0.00000 1.48000 1.48000 kW 

AG1A  Summer 0.08308 0.02517 0.10825 0.10825 kWh 

AG1A  Winter 0.06165 0.02517 0.08682 0.08682 kWh 

AG1B  Max Demand Summer 2.24000 0.00000 2.24000 2.24000 kW 

AG1B  Summer 0.08665 0.02517 0.11182 0.11182 kWh 

AG1B  Winter 0.06200 0.02517 0.08717 0.08717 kWh 

AG4A  Connected Load Summer 1.50000 0.00000 1.50000 1.50000 kW 

AG4A  Peak Summer 0.15159 0.02517 0.17676 0.17676 kWh 

AG4A  Part-Peak Winter 0.05570 0.02517 0.08087 0.08087 kWh 

AG4A  Off-Peak Summer 0.05114 0.02517 0.07631 0.07631 kWh 

AG4A  Off-Peak Winter 0.04373 0.02517 0.06890 0.06890 kWh 

AG4B  Max Peak Demand Summer 2.81000 0.00000 2.81000 2.81000 kW 

AG4B  Max Demand Summer 2.65000 0.00000 2.65000 2.65000 kW 

AG4B  Peak Summer 0.10962 0.02517 0.13479 0.13479 kWh 

AG4B  Off-Peak Summer 0.05306 0.02517 0.07823 0.07823 kWh 

AG4B  Part-Peak Winter 0.05112 0.02517 0.07629 0.07629 kWh 

AG4B  Off-Peak Winter 0.03974 0.02517 0.06491 0.06491 kWh 

AG4C  Max Peak Demand Summer 6.54000 0.00000 6.54000 6.54000 kW 

AG4C  Max Part-Peak Demand Summer 1.12000 0.00000 1.12000 1.12000 kW 

AG4C  Peak Summer 0.13074 0.02517 0.15591 0.15591 kWh 

AG4C  Part-Peak Summer 0.06309 0.02517 0.08826 0.08826 kWh 

AG4C  Part-Peak Winter 0.04549 0.02517 0.07066 0.07066 kWh 

AG4C  Off-Peak Summer 0.03851 0.02517 0.06368 0.06368 kWh 

AG4C  Off-Peak Winter 0.03493 0.02517 0.06010 0.06010 kWh 

AG5A  Connected Load Summer 4.08000 0.00000 4.08000 4.08000 kW 

AG5A  Peak Summer 0.13884 0.02517 0.16401 0.16401 kWh 

AG5A  Part-Peak Winter 0.05975 0.02517 0.08492 0.08492 kWh 

AG5A  Off-Peak Summer 0.05592 0.02517 0.08109 0.08109 kWh 

AG5A  Off-Peak Winter 0.04726 0.02517 0.07243 0.07243 kWh 

AG5B  Max Peak Demand Summer 6.22000 0.00000 6.22000 6.22000 kW 

AG5B  Max Demand Summer 4.97000 0.00000 4.97000 4.97000 kW 

AG5B  Peak Summer 0.13701 0.02517 0.16218 0.16218 kWh 

AG5B  Part-Peak Winter 0.05179 0.02517 0.07696 0.07696 kWh 
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AG5B  Off-Peak Summer 0.02935 0.02517 0.05452 0.05452 kWh 

AG5B  Off-Peak Winter 0.02008 0.02517 0.04525 0.04525 kWh 

AG5C  Max Peak Demand Summer 11.53000 0.00000 11.53000 11.53000 kW 

AG5C  Max Part-Peak Demand Summer 2.17000 0.00000 2.17000 2.17000 kW 

AG5C  Peak Summer 0.10922 0.02517 0.13439 0.13439 kWh 

AG5C  Part-Peak Summer 0.05242 0.02517 0.07759 0.07759 kWh 

AG5C  Part-Peak Winter 0.03762 0.02517 0.06279 0.06279 kWh 

AG5C  Off-Peak Summer 0.03129 0.02517 0.05646 0.05646 kWh 

AG5C  Off-Peak Winter 0.02801 0.02517 0.05318 0.05318 kWh 

AGRA  Connected Load Summer 1.46000 0.00000 1.46000 1.46000 kW 

AGRA  Peak Summer 0.27338 0.02517 0.29855 0.29855 kWh 

AGRA  Part-Peak Winter 0.05798 0.02517 0.08315 0.08315 kWh 

AGRA  Off-Peak Summer 0.05002 0.02517 0.07519 0.07519 kWh 

AGRA  Off-Peak Winter 0.04561 0.02517 0.07078 0.07078 kWh 

AGRB  Max Peak Demand Summer 2.45000 0.00000 2.45000 2.45000 kW 

AGRB  Max Demand Summer 2.18000 0.00000 2.18000 2.18000 kW 

AGRB  Peak Summer 0.24534 0.02517 0.27051 0.27051 kWh 

AGRB  Off-Peak Summer 0.04971 0.02517 0.07488 0.07488 kWh 

AGRB  Part-Peak Winter 0.04353 0.02517 0.06870 0.06870 kWh 

AGRB  Off-Peak Winter 0.03334 0.02517 0.05851 0.05851 kWh 

AGVA  Connected Load Summer 1.53000 0.00000 1.53000 1.53000 kW 

AGVA  Peak Summer 0.23604 0.02517 0.26121 0.26121 kWh 

AGVA  Part-Peak Winter 0.05628 0.02517 0.08145 0.08145 kWh 

AGVA  Off-Peak Summer 0.04698 0.02517 0.07215 0.07215 kWh 

AGVA  Off-Peak Winter 0.04416 0.02517 0.06933 0.06933 kWh 

AGVB  Max Peak Demand Summer 2.59000 0.00000 2.59000 2.59000 kW 

AGVB  Max Demand Summer 2.02000 0.00000 2.02000 2.02000 kW 

AGVB  Peak Summer 0.21935 0.02517 0.24452 0.24452 kWh 

AGVB  Off-Peak Summer 0.04843 0.02517 0.07360 0.07360 kWh 

AGVB Part-Peak Winter 0.04449 0.02517 0.06966 0.06966 kWh 

AGVB  Off-Peak Winter 0.03415 0.02517 0.05932 0.05932 kWh 

E1 Flat 0.07790 0.03404 0.11194 0.11194 kWh 

E19P Max Peak Demand Summer 12.64000 0.00000 12.64000 12.64000 kW 

E19P Max Part-Peak Demand Summer 3.08000 0.00000 3.08000 3.08000 kW 

E19P Peak Summer 0.10862 0.02167 0.13029 0.13029 kWh 

E19P Part-Peak Summer 0.06566 0.02167 0.08733 0.08733 kWh 

E19P Part-Peak Winter 0.05985 0.02167 0.08152 0.08152 kWh 

E19P Off-Peak Winter 0.04486 0.02167 0.06653 0.06653 kWh 
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E19P Off-Peak Summer 0.03803 0.02167 0.05970 0.05970 kWh 

E19PR Peak Summer 0.26235 0.02167 0.28402 0.28402 kWh 

E19PR Part-Peak Summer 0.10087 0.02167 0.12254 0.12254 kWh 

E19PR Part-Peak Winter 0.05985 0.02167 0.08152 0.08152 kWh 

E19PR Off-Peak Winter 0.04486 0.02167 0.06653 0.06653 kWh 

E19PR Off-Peak Summer 0.03803 0.02167 0.05970 0.05970 kWh 

E19S Max Peak Demand Summer 14.20000 0.00000 14.20000 14.20000 kW 

E19S Max Part-Peak Demand Summer 3.51000 0.00000 3.51000 3.51000 kW 

E19S Peak Summer 0.11938 0.02167 0.14105 0.14105 kWh 

E19S Part-Peak Summer 0.07386 0.02167 0.09553 0.09553 kWh 

E19S Part-Peak Winter 0.06763 0.02167 0.08930 0.08930 kWh 

E19S Off-Peak Winter 0.05120 0.02167 0.07287 0.07287 kWh 

E19S Off-Peak Summer 0.04372 0.02167 0.06539 0.06539 kWh 

E19SR  Peak Summer 0.27648 0.02167 0.29815 0.29815 kWh 

E19SR  Part-Peak Summer 0.11042 0.02167 0.13209 0.13209 kWh 

E19SR  Part-Peak Winter 0.06763 0.02167 0.08930 0.08930 kWh 

E19SR  Off-Peak Winter 0.05120 0.02167 0.07287 0.07287 kWh 

E19SR  Off-Peak Summer 0.04372 0.02167 0.06539 0.06539 kWh 

E19T  Max Peak Demand Summer 13.89000 0.00000 13.89000 13.89000 kW 

E19T  Max Part-Peak Demand Summer 3.48000 0.00000 3.48000 3.48000 kW 

E19T  Peak Summer 0.06820 0.02167 0.08987 0.08987 kWh 

E19T  Part-Peak Winter 0.05632 0.02167 0.07799 0.07799 kWh 

E19T  Part-Peak Summer 0.05410 0.02167 0.07577 0.07577 kWh 

E19T  Off-Peak Winter 0.04199 0.02167 0.06366 0.06366 kWh 

E19T  Off-Peak Summer 0.03544 0.02167 0.05711 0.05711 kWh 

E19TR  Peak Summer 0.25188 0.02167 0.27355 0.27355 kWh 

E19TR  Part-Peak Summer 0.09743 0.02167 0.11910 0.11910 kWh 

E19TR  Part-Peak Winter 0.05632 0.02167 0.07799 0.07799 kWh 

E19TR  Off-Peak Winter 0.04199 0.02167 0.06366 0.06366 kWh 

E19TR  Off-Peak Summer 0.03544 0.02167 0.05711 0.05711 kWh 

E20P Max Peak Demand Summer 15.09000 0.00000 15.09000 15.09000 kW 

E20P Max Part-Peak Demand Summer 3.57000 0.00000 3.57000 3.57000 kW 

E20P Peak Summer 0.11452 0.01946 0.13398 0.13398 kWh 

E20P Part-Peak Summer 0.06891 0.01946 0.08837 0.08837 kWh 

E20P Part-Peak Winter 0.06290 0.01946 0.08236 0.08236 kWh 

E20P Off-Peak Winter 0.04775 0.01946 0.06721 0.06721 kWh 

E20P Off-Peak Summer 0.04086 0.01946 0.06032 0.06032 kWh 

E20PR Peak Summer 0.26984 0.01946 0.28930 0.28930 kWh 
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E20PR Part-Peak Summer 0.10307 0.01946 0.12253 0.12253 kWh 

E20PR Part-Peak Winter 0.06290 0.01946 0.08236 0.08236 kWh 

E20PR Off-Peak Winter 0.04775 0.01946 0.06721 0.06721 kWh 

E20PR Off-Peak Summer 0.04086 0.01946 0.06032 0.06032 kWh 

E20S Max Peak Demand Summer 13.77000 0.00000 13.77000 13.77000 kW 

E20S Max Part-Peak Demand Summer 3.40000 0.00000 3.40000 3.40000 kW 

E20S Peak Summer 0.11041 0.02085 0.13126 0.13126 kWh 

E20S Part-Peak Summer 0.06897 0.02085 0.08982 0.08982 kWh 

E20S Part-Peak Winter 0.06294 0.02085 0.08379 0.08379 kWh 

E20S Off-Peak Winter 0.04753 0.02085 0.06838 0.06838 kWh 

E20S Off-Peak Summer 0.04051 0.02085 0.06136 0.06136 kWh 

E20SR  Peak Summer 0.25139 0.02085 0.27224 0.27224 kWh 

E20SR  Part-Peak Summer 0.10305 0.02085 0.12390 0.12390 kWh 

E20SR  Part-Peak Winter 0.06294 0.02085 0.08379 0.08379 kWh 

E20SR  Off-Peak Winter 0.04753 0.02085 0.06838 0.06838 kWh 

E20SR  Off-Peak Summer 0.04051 0.02085 0.06136 0.06136 kWh 

E20T  Max Peak Demand Summer 17.98000 0.00000 17.98000 17.98000 kW 

E20T  Max Part-Peak Demand Summer 4.28000 0.00000 4.28000 4.28000 kW 

E20T  Peak Summer 0.07035 0.01788 0.08823 0.08823 kWh 

E20T  Part-Peak Winter 0.05869 0.01788 0.07657 0.07657 kWh 

E20T  Part-Peak Summer 0.05651 0.01788 0.07439 0.07439 kWh 

E20T  Off-Peak Winter 0.04462 0.01788 0.06250 0.06250 kWh 

E20T  Off-Peak Summer 0.03819 0.01788 0.05607 0.05607 kWh 

E20TR  Peak Summer 0.26448 0.01788 0.28236 0.28236 kWh 

E20TR  Part-Peak Summer 0.09762 0.01788 0.11550 0.11550 kWh 

E20TR  Part-Peak Winter 0.05869 0.01788 0.07657 0.07657 kWh 

E20TR  Off-Peak Winter 0.04462 0.01788 0.06250 0.06250 kWh 

E20TR  Off-Peak Summer 0.03819 0.01788 0.05607 0.05607 kWh 

E37 Max Peak Demand Summer 6.22000 0.00000 6.22000 6.22000 kW 

E37 Max Demand Summer 4.97000 0.00000 4.97000 4.97000 kW 

E37 Peak Summer 0.13701 0.02517 0.16218 0.16218 kWh 

E37 Part-Peak Winter 0.05179 0.02517 0.07696 0.07696 kWh 

E37 Off-Peak Summer 0.02935 0.02517 0.05452 0.05452 kWh 

E37 Off-Peak Winter 0.02008 0.02517 0.04525 0.04525 kWh 

E6 Peak Summer 0.21283 0.03404 0.24687 0.24687 kWh 

E6 Part-Peak Summer 0.09565 0.03404 0.12969 0.12969 kWh 

E6 Part-Peak Winter 0.07437 0.03404 0.10841 0.10841 kWh 

E6 Off-Peak Winter 0.06122 0.03404 0.09526 0.09526 kWh 
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E6 Off-Peak Summer 0.04781 0.03404 0.08185 0.08185 kWh 

ETOUA  Peak Summer 0.16061 0.03404 0.19465 0.19465 kWh 

ETOUA  Off-Peak Summer 0.08503 0.03404 0.11907 0.11907 kWh 

ETOUA  Peak Winter 0.07326 0.03404 0.10730 0.10730 kWh 

ETOUA  Off-Peak Winter 0.05897 0.03404 0.09301 0.09301 kWh 

ETOUB  Peak Summer 0.18248 0.03404 0.21652 0.21652 kWh 

ETOUB  Off-Peak Summer 0.07942 0.03404 0.11346 0.11346 kWh 

ETOUB  Peak Winter 0.07564 0.03404 0.10968 0.10968 kWh 

ETOUB  Off-Peak Winter 0.05684 0.03404 0.09088 0.09088 kWh 

ETOUC3  Peak Summer 0.13655 0.03404 0.17059 0.17059 kWh 

ETOUC3  Peak Winter 0.08009 0.03404 0.11413 0.11413 kWh 

ETOUC3  Off-Peak Summer 0.07311 0.03404 0.10715 0.10715 kWh 

ETOUC3  Off-Peak Winter 0.06276 0.03404 0.09680 0.09680 kWh 

ETOUP1  Peak Summer 0.16627 0.03404 0.20031 0.20031 kWh 

ETOUP1  Off-Peak Summer 0.06321 0.03404 0.09725 0.09725 kWh 

ETOUP1  Peak Winter 0.05944 0.03404 0.09348 0.09348 kWh 

ETOUP1  Off-Peak Winter 0.04064 0.03404 0.07468 0.07468 kWh 

ETOUP2  Peak Summer 0.18287 0.03404 0.21691 0.21691 kWh 

ETOUP2  Part-Peak Summer 0.12198 0.03404 0.15602 0.15602 kWh 

ETOUP2  Peak Winter 0.05852 0.03404 0.09256 0.09256 kWh 

ETOUP2  Off-Peak Summer 0.04955 0.03404 0.08359 0.08359 kWh 

ETOUP2  Off-Peak Winter 0.03849 0.03404 0.07253 0.07253 kWh 

ETOUP3  Peak Summer 0.16656 0.03404 0.20060 0.20060 kWh 

ETOUP3  Peak Winter 0.06397 0.03404 0.09801 0.09801 kWh 

ETOUP3  Off-Peak Summer 0.06350 0.03404 0.09754 0.09754 kWh 

ETOUP3  Peak Spring  0.05149 0.03404 0.08553 0.08553 kWh 

ETOUP3  Off-Peak Winter 0.04502 0.03404 0.07906 0.07906 kWh 

ETOUP3 Off-Peak Spring 0.03916 0.03404 0.07320 0.07320 kWh 

ETOUP3 Super-Off-Peak Spring 0.01272 0.03404 0.04676 0.04676 kWh 

EVA Peak Summer 0.22218 0.03404 0.25622 0.25622 kWh 

EVA Part-Peak Summer 0.08944 0.03404 0.12348 0.12348 kWh 

EVA Peak Winter 0.06171 0.03404 0.09575 0.09575 kWh 

EVA Off-Peak Winter 0.03023 0.03404 0.06427 0.06427 kWh 

EVA Off-Peak Summer 0.02801 0.03404 0.06205 0.06205 kWh 

EVA Part-Peak Winter 0.02578 0.03404 0.05982 0.05982 kWh 

EVB Peak Summer 0.22218 0.03404 0.25622 0.25622 kWh 

EVB Part-Peak Summer 0.08944 0.03404 0.12348 0.12348 kWh 

EVB Peak Winter 0.06171 0.03404 0.09575 0.09575 kWh 
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EVB Off-Peak Winter 0.03023 0.03404 0.06427 0.06427 kWh 

EVB Off-Peak Summer 0.02801 0.03404 0.06205 0.06205 kWh 

EVB Part-Peak Winter 0.02578 0.03404 0.05982 0.05982 kWh 

LS Flat 0.08353 0.00652 0.09005 0.09005 kWh 

STOUP  Reservation Charge 0.43754 0.01246 0.45000 0.45000 kWh 

STOUP  Peak Summer 0.10254 0.01246 0.11500 0.11500 kWh 

STOUP  Part-Peak Winter 0.08720 0.01246 0.09966 0.09966 kWh 

STOUP  Part-Peak Summer 0.08430 0.01246 0.09676 0.09676 kWh 

STOUP  Off-Peak Winter 0.06871 0.01246 0.08117 0.08117 kWh 

STOUP  Off-Peak Summer 0.06042 0.01246 0.07288 0.07288 kWh 

STOUS  Reservation Charge 0.43754 0.01246 0.45000 0.45000 kWh 

STOUS  Peak Summer 0.10254 0.01246 0.11500 0.11500 kWh 

STOUS  Part-Peak Winter 0.08720 0.01246 0.09966 0.09966 kWh 

STOUS  Part-Peak Summer 0.08430 0.01246 0.09676 0.09676 kWh 

STOUS  Off-Peak Winter 0.06871 0.01246 0.08117 0.08117 kWh 

STOUS  Off-Peak Summer 0.06042 0.01246 0.07288 0.07288 kWh 

STOUT  Reservation Charge 0.35754 0.01246 0.37000 0.37000 kWh 

STOUT  Peak Summer 0.08339 0.01246 0.09585 0.09585 kWh 

STOUT  Part-Peak Winter 0.07072 0.01246 0.08318 0.08318 kWh 

STOUT  Part-Peak Summer 0.06836 0.01246 0.08082 0.08082 kWh 

STOUT Off-Peak Winter 0.05543 0.01246 0.06789 0.06789 kWh 

STOUT Off-Peak Summer 0.04845 0.01246 0.06091 0.06091 kWh 

TC1  Flat 0.07454 0.02530 0.09984 0.09984 kWh 

 

Renewable 100  

Customers electing the Renewable 100, 100% renewable energy service, will pay the applicable rate for 

the Brilliant 100 service plus an additional energy charge of $0.01 per kWh 
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Rate Schedule Map 

Rate Schedule Rate 
Family 

Rate Class 

AG1A AG1A Agricultural 

AG1B AG1B Agricultural 

AG4A AG4A Agricultural 

AG4B AG4B Agricultural 

AG4C AG4C Agricultural 

AG4D AG4A Agricultural 

AG4E AG4B Agricultural 

AG4F AG4C Agricultural 

AG5A AG5A Agricultural 

AG5B AG5B Agricultural 

AG5C AG5C Agricultural 

AG5D AG5A Agricultural 

AG5E AG5B Agricultural 

AG5F AG5C Agricultural 

AGICE AGICE Agricultural 

AGRA AGRA Agricultural 

AGRB AGRB Agricultural 

AGRD AGRA Agricultural 

AGRE AGRB Agricultural 

AGVA AGVA Agricultural 

AGVB AGVB Agricultural 

AGVD AGVA Agricultural 

AGVE AGVB Agricultural 

E20P E20P Large Commercial 

E20PR E20PR Large Commercial 

E20S E20S Large Commercial 

E20SR E20SR Large Commercial 

E20T E20T Large Commercial 

E20TR E20TR Large Commercial 

LS1 LS Lights 

LS2 LS Lights 

LS3 LS Lights 

OL1 LS Lights 

TC1 TC1 Lights 

A10P A10P Medium Commercial 

A10PL A10P Medium Commercial 

Rate Schedule Rate 
Family 

Rate Class 

A10PX A10PX Medium Commercial 

A10S A10S Medium Commercial 

A10SL A10S Medium Commercial 

A10SX A10SX Medium Commercial 

A10T A10T Medium Commercial 

A10TL A10T Medium Commercial 

A10TX A10TX Medium Commercial 

E19P E19P Medium Commercial 

E19PR E19PR Medium Commercial 

E19PV E19P Medium Commercial 

E19S E19S Medium Commercial 

E19SR E19SR Medium Commercial 

E19SV E19S Medium Commercial 

E19T E19T Medium Commercial 

E19TR E19TR Medium Commercial 

E19TV E19T Medium Commercial 

E37 E37 Medium Commercial 

E1 E1 Residential 

E1L E1 Residential 

E1M E1 Residential 

E1ML E1 Residential 

E6 E6 Residential 

E6L E6 Residential 

ELTOUC3 ETOUC3 Residential 

EM E1 Residential 

EML E1 Residential 

EMLTOU E6 Residential 

EMTOU E6 Residential 

ES E1 Residential 

ESL E1 Residential 

ESR E1 Residential 

ESRL E1 Residential 

ET E1 Residential 

ETL E1 Residential 

ETOUA ETOUA Residential 

ETOUAL ETOUA Residential 
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Rate Schedule Rate 
Family 

Rate Class 

ETOUB ETOUB Residential 

ETOUBL ETOUB Residential 

ETOUC3 ETOUC3 Residential 

ETOUP1 ETOUP1 Residential 

ETOUP1L ETOUP1 Residential 

ETOUP2 ETOUP2 Residential 

ETOUP2L ETOUP2 Residential 

ETOUP3 ETOUP3 Residential 

ETOUP3L ETOUP3 Residential 

EVA EV Residential 

Rate Schedule Rate 
Family 

Rate Class 

EVB EV Residential 

A1 A1 Small Commercial 

A15 A15 Small Commercial 

A1L A1 Small Commercial 

A1X A1X Small Commercial 

A6 A6 Small Commercial 

STOUP STOUP Standby  

STOUS STOUS Standby  

STOUT STOUT Standby  
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Schedule of Fees and Surcharges 

 

Class 2018 PCIA ($/kWh) 2019 Franchise ($/kWh) Sum ($/kWh) 

All Residential 0.03346 0.00058 0.03404 

A1 0.02466 0.00064 0.02530 

A10 0.02502 0.00067 0.02569 

E19 0.02104 0.00063 0.02167 

Street 0.00589 0.00063 0.00652 

Standby 0.01196 0.00052 0.01248 

Agricultural 0.02463 0.00054 0.02517 

E20T 0.01735 0.00053 0.01788 

E20P 0.01888 0.00058 0.01946 

E20S 0.02025 0.00060 0.02085 

 

Adjustments and Discounts 

 

Adjustment Rate Amount 

Primary Voltage Discount - Max Demand Summer AG1B $ (0.83) 

Primary Voltage Discount - Max Demand Summer AG4B $ (0.66) 

Primary Voltage Discount - Max Peak Demand Summer AG4C $ (1.13) 

Transmission Voltage Discount - Max Peak Demand Summer AG4C $ (2.09) 

Transmission Voltage Discount - Max Part-Peak Demand Summer AG4C $ 0.02 

Primary Voltage Discount - Max Demand Summer AG5B $ (1.56) 

Transmission Voltage Discount - Max Demand Summer AG5B $ (2.71) 

Primary Voltage Discount - Max Peak Demand Summer AG5C $ (2.37) 

Transmission Voltage Discount - Max Peak Demand Summer AG5C $ (4.44) 

Primary Voltage Discount - Max Demand Summer AGRB $ (0.55) 

Primary Voltage Discount - Max Demand Summer AGVB $ (0.59) 

Primary Voltage Discount - Max Demand Summer E37 $ (1.56) 

Transmission Voltage Discount - Max Demand Summer E37 $ (2.71) 

NEM Generation - Bonus Credit New NEM $ 0.01 

NEM Generation - Bonus Credit Muni /Low Income NEM $ 0.01 

 


